are, generally, lazy, ignorant, and addicted to drinking, tho'

not so poor as in some parts of the Estate of Cromarty, tho'

in the Western part of the Barony there are several poor
creatures and many perverse, obstinate fellows of bad

characters.

Indentuhe betwixt The Lord Lovat and David Eraser,

1743.

At Beaufort, the nynth day of March, one thousand seven

hundred and forty-three years, It is Contracted and agreed

upon betwixt the Right Honourable Simon, Lord Fraser of

Lovat On the one part, and David Fraser, his Lordship's

servant, brother german to William Fraser, tacksman in

Bewly, his Lordship's Musician, and the said William Fraser,